Att	v. D)ocke	et No.	STF01	T-3:

Form PTO-1594 RECORDATION FO	DRM COVER SHEET U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE U.S. Patent and Trademark Office			
(Rev. 03/01) OMB No. 0651-0027 (exp. 5/31/2002) TRADEMA	RKS ONLY			
To the Director of the Patent and Trademark Office: Please	se record the attached original documents or copy thereof.			
 Name of conveying party(ies): 	Name and address of receiving party(ies)			
Steelcase Development Inc.	Name: Steelcase Development Corporation			
·	Internal Address: 6100 East Paris Avenue SE			
☐ Individual(s) ☐ Association ☐ General Partnership ☐ Limited Partnership	Caledonia, MI 49316			
□ CorporationState Michigan	Street Address: 6100 East Paris Avenue SE			
OtherAdditional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? Yes No	City: Caledonia State: MI Zip: 49316			
Nature of conveyance:	Individual(s) citizenship			
☐ Assignment ☐ Merger	Association			
☐ Security Agreement ☑ Change of Name	General Partnership			
_	X CorporationState Michigan			
☐ Other	Other			
Execution Date: April 17, 2001	designation is attached: Yes No			
	(Designations must be a separate document from assignment)			
	Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? ☐ Yes ☒ No			
4 Application number(s) or registration number(s):	1			
A. Trademark Application No. (s)	B. Trademark Registration No.(s) 1,313,452			
Additional numbers atte	ached? ☐ Yes ⊠ No			
Name and address of party to whom correspondence	1 0			
concerning document should be mailed:	Total number of applications and registrations involved:			
Name: Brian E. Ainsworth	7 Total foo (27 C E D \$ 2.44) \$ 40.00			
	7. Total fee (37 C.F.R. § 3.41)\$ 40.00			
Address: Price, Heneveld, Cooper,				
DeWitt & Litton, LLP	Authorized to be charged to deposit account			
Street Address: Post Office Box 2567	8. Deposit account number:			
City: Grand Rapids State: MI ZIP: 49501	16-2463			
	(Attach duplicate copy of this page if paying by deposit account)			
DO NOT USE	THIS SPACE			
9. Statement and signature.	ing information is true and correct and any attached			

	MICHIGAN	DEPARTMENT OF CO BUREAU OF COMM	IERÇIAL SER\	VICES	11 OE1111QEQ	W
Data Received 200						
		This document is effective on a subsequent effective date to received date is stated in the	within 90 days after	S	FILED	<u>-</u>
Vame	Ph. 517-663	-2525 Ref #/279	Q .		APR 1 9 2001	
Addres	_ Affn• (harvi Rivbu				Administrator U OF COMMERCIAL	SERVI
Otty			ZipCode	BUHB	EFFECTIVEDATE:	•

CERTIFICATE OF AMENDMENT TO THE ARTICLES OF INCORPORATION

For use by Domestic Profit and Nonprofit Corporations (Please read information and instructions on the last page)

Pursuant to the provisions of Act 284, Public Acts of 1972 (profit corporations), or Act 162, Public Acts of 1982 (nonprofit corporations), the undersigned corporation executes the following Certificate:

1. The present name of the corporation is: Steelcase Developmen	nt Inc.	
2. The identification number assigned by the Bureau is:	128-11A	

З.	Article I	of the Articles of In	ncorporation is hereby amended	to read as follows:
	The name of the cor	poration is: Steelcase Develo	opment Corporation	
			v	

COMPLETE ONLY ONE OF THE FOLLOWING:

US totsdoing striction and with the same and a supply of the same and a	vas duly adopted on the day of			
, in accordance with the provisions of the Act by the unanimous consent of perincorporator(s) before the first meeting of the Board of Directors or Trustees.				
Signed thisday of	J.			
	: (Signature)			
(Signature)	(
	(Type or Print Name)			
(Type or PrintName)	(1)			
	(Signature)			
(Signature)				
	(Type or Print Name)			
(Type or Print Name)				
members if a nonprofit corporation (check one of the follow at a meeting the necessary votes were cast in favor of	of the amendment.			
by statute in accordance with Section 407(1) and (2)	ving not less than the minimum number of votes required of the Act if a nonprofit corporation, or Section 407(1) of colders or members who have not consented in writing has the shareholders or members is permitted only if such			
by written consent of all the shareholders or members Act if a nonprofit corporation, or Section 407(2) of the	entitled to vote in accordance with section 407(3) of the Act if a profit corporation.			
by the board of a profit corporation pursuant to section	n611(2).			
Profit Corporations	Nonprofit and Professional Service Corporations			
Signed this 17 day of April , 2001	Signed thisday of			
· a d sugar-				
91 1111	† !			
By Sdurald A. (Little) (Signature of an authorized officer or agent)	By(Signature of President, Vice-President, Chairperson or Vice-Chairpers			

RECORDED: 07/05/2005

TRADEMARK REEL: 003149 FRAME, 0.0453. 04